Installation Guide
1-2 3 4
Loosely Tighten
PLEASE NOTE: Spigot mount flap valve selection
requires pipe OD and ID. Please confirm both and have
them available when contacting Fernco so the correct
valve configuration can be specified.
Pipe Material Connection Types

(in)
D
(in)
E
(in)
Head
Pressure
(ft)
Weight
(lbs)
FVS4 4 4.33 4.00 8.32 9.23 4.91 10.50 9.10 25.0 6.10
FVS6 6 6.30 5.81 10.78 11.43 5.16 10.85 10.83 25.0 10.10
FVS8 8 8.86 8.31 13.39 13.72 5.61 11.08 12.86 25.0 16.30
FVS10 10 11.02 10.35 14.90 15.40 5.35 11.63 14.78 25.0 19.50
FVS12 12 12.40 11.80 16.87 17.39 6.16 11.77 16.71 25.0 23.70
FVS14-1* 14 13.98 13.11 21.40 22.22 6.69 12.27 21.41 25.0 22.05
FVS14-2* 14 15.75 14.76 21.40 22.22 6.69 12.27 21.41 25.0 28.66
FVS15* 15 15.75 14.76 21.40 22.22 6.69 12.27 21.41 25.0 28.66
FVS16-1* 16 15.75 14.76 21.40 22.22 6.69 12.27 21.41 25.0 28.66
FVS16-2* 16 17.72 16.61 23.37 24.19 7.02 14.56 23.49 25.0 33.07
FVS18-1* 18 17.72 16.61 23.37 24.19 7.02 14.56 23.49 25.0 33.07
FVS18-2* 18 19.69 18.46 25.53 26.26 7.23 14.41 25.48 25.0 39.68
FVS20-1* 20 19.69 18.46 25.53 26.26 7.23 14.41 25.48 25.0 39.68
FVS20-2* 20 22.05 20.67 29.67 30.30 7.31 14.94 26.51 25.0 44.09
FVS21* 21 22.05 20.67 29.67 30.30 7.31 14.94 26.51 25.0 44.09
FVS24* 24 24.80 23.27 30.65 31.28 7.49 14.64 29.27 25.0 57.32
* Special Order: Lead time and minimum quantities may apply—confirm at time of order.
Spigot Mounted Flap Valves Technical Specifications